29842.P02	AIS			3/7/2/2118	·
To the Honorable Director of P.	05-0)9-2006 		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PATENT AND TRADER or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies): Koichi MORIKAWA Masashige ASHIZAKI Eri HIROSE Yutaka KOBAYASHI	103	234347	ceiving party(ies) a Electric Industrial Co.,	, Ltd.	
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	Street Address: 100	06, Oaza Kadoma, Kad	doma-shi, Osaka 571	I-85 0 1
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	of Name	Jar	oan		
Other		City:	State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 14, 2006	·	Additional names(s)	and address(es) attached	d? <u>X</u> Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponde		ers attached: Yes) 6. Total number of app	X No		
document should be mailed:					
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P29842		7. Total Fee (37CFR 3	.41) \$ <u>40.0</u>	<u>)0</u>	
/05/2006 LLANDGRA 00000068 10577342		Authorized to be ch	harged to deposit account	:	
FC:8021 40.00 OP		8. Deposit account nur	nber:		
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNST 1950 Roland Clarke Place		(Attach duplic	19-0089 cate copy of this page if page	aying by deposit accou	nt)
City: Reston State: VA ZIP:	20191				
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
Name of Person Signing	slie J. Paperi Reg. #33329	ner LosloM	Tyre _	copy of the original docu 4/28/06 Date	ıment.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Sen
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

IAP12 Rec'd PCT/FTD 69 APR 2006

P29842.P03

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

Name

: NIPPON YAKIN KOGYO CO., LTD.

Street address : 5-8, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8365 Japan

GH1621T-US PAGE -1-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koichi MORIKAWA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is Room B-403, 138-8, Hadukashi shimizu-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8485 JAPAN, Masashige ASHIZAKI, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 45-1-102, Sakuraoka-cho, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-0018 JAPAN, Eri HIROSE, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is Room 5-408, Yuniuji, 4-10, Kohata Uchihata, Uji-shi, Kyoto 611-0002 JAPAN and Yutaka KOBAYASHI, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o Yakin Kawasaki Co., Ltd., 4-2, Kojima-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-8558 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

MATERIAL OF CASE FOR STORAGE CELL

for which they have jointly executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent for the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/JP2004/019144, filed 15.12.2004.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, Stephen M. Roylance, Reg. No. 31,296, Leslie J. Paperner, Reg. No. 33,329, William Pieprz, Reg. No. 33,630, Robert W. Mueller, Reg. No. 35,043 and William E. Lyddane, Reg. No. 41,568, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1950 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No.________, filed_______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, whose post-office address is 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN and NIPPON YAKIN KOGYO CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, whose post-office address is 5-8, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8365 JAPAN are desirous of becoming joint owners with each having a equal undivided interest, and are hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, their assigns and legal representatives, the

GH1621T-US PAGE -2-

entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEES and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, thier assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Koichi MORIKAWA, this day of February 2006, at Room B-403, 138-8, Hadukashi shimizu-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8485 JAPAN.

First Witness:

Yoshiniro Watanake (Name) Yoshiniro WATANABE

14. Fieb . 2006.

Koichi MORIKAWA

Second Witness:

Manuyo Mishida .
(Name) Kazuyo NISHIDA

14. February 2006.
(Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Masashige ASHIZAKI, this // day of February 2006, at 45-1-102, Sakuraoka-cho, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-0018 JAPAN.

First Witness:

Woshihira Matanale (Name) Yoshihiro WATANABE

14. Heb. 2006.

Masashige Ashizaki Masashige ASHIZAKI

Second Witness:

Manuyo Rishido .
(Name) Kazuyo NISHIDA

(Date) 14. February José.

PATENT

REEL: 017851 FRAME: 0916

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Eri HIROSE, this $/\mathcal{L}$ day of <u>February</u> 2006, at Room 5-408, Yuniuji, 4-10, Kohata Uchihata, Uji-shi, Kyoto 611-0002 JAPAN.

First Witness:

hipira Matanahe Yoshihiro WATANABE

14. Feb. 2006.

Eri Hirose

Eri HIROSE

Second Witness:

Menjujo Mshida.
(Name) Kazuyo NISHIDA

14. February. sob.
(Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Yutaka KOBAYASHI, this day of February 2006, at c/o Yakin Kawasaki Co., Ltd., 4-2, Kojima-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-8558 JAPAN.

First Witness:

(Name) Kuniyoshi Aoki

14 February 2006.
(Date)

Jutaha Kobayashi
Yutaka KOBAYASHI

Second Witness:

Shigeharu Takahashi. (Name) Shigeharu Takahashi

February 14, 2006. (Date)

PATENT REEL: 017851 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 04/28/2006